

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 5088/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2006 in CWP No.3537/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORP., FARIDABAD THR.COMNR. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIGAMBAR JAIN STY. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned judgement and office report)

Date: 17/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag the appeal with Civil Appeal No.341 of 2006.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Assistant Registrar