

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 341 & 3048 OF 2006

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, KARNAL & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

TAGORE BAL NIKETAN, SR. SEC. SCHOOL

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 341 OF 2006

There is sole Respondent in the matter above mentioned and is represented through Mr. Sudarshan Lal Aneja, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3048 OF 2006

There is sole Respondent in the matter above mentioned and is represented through Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. U. S. Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Sudarshan Lal Aneja, Advocate
Mr. T. V. George, Advocate
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR