

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 341/2006

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE, KARNAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAGORE BAL NIKETAN, SR.SEC.SCHOOL

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3048/2006
(With Office Report)

Date : 30/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv. (Not present)
Mr. T. V. George,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. L. Aneja,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Signature Not Verified

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Suman Jain)

Digitally signed by Deepak

Court Master

Court Master

Mansukhani

Date: 2015.08.01 14:33:41 IST

Reason: Card of Mr. Deepak

Mansukhani is being used by

Mr. Ashok Raj Singh, Court

Master.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 341 OF 2006

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE, KARNAL & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3048 OF 2006

O R D E R

None is present on behalf of the appellants.

We find that the tax effect is very negligible. Accordingly,
the civil appeals are dismissed on this ground alone.

.....,J
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....,J
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;
July 30, 2015